37, for work done 
and nitterials furnished in accordance with the terms of the contract dated February 
21, 1900, 'for the construction and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The 
City of New York to the 31st day of August. 1903, and amounting to the sum of 
nine hundred and forty-one thousand dollars ($941,000) ; and 

Whereas, William Barclay Parsons, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work 
done and materials furnished has been done and furnished in accordance with the 
terms of the said contract, that such value has been ascertained relatively to the

[...]

February 21, 1900, for the construction and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad 
of The City of New York, for which Requisition No. 23, of date September 16, 1903, 
is made by John B. McDonald, the contractor, has been done and furnished in 
accordance with the terms of the contract to the value of $177,148.25 (one hundred 
and seventy-seven thousand one hundred and forty-eight dollars and twenty-five 
cents), that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value of the 
whole work, and that no certificate has previously been made for such work and 
materials. 

(Signed) WM. BARCLAY PARSONS, 
Chief Engineer of the Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners.

[...]

liability to construct and maintain a sewer in front of his, the said Walter J. Salo-
mon's premises, on the north side of Forty-second street, beginning at the north-
west corner of Fifth avenue and Forty-second street and extending westerly a dis-
tance of one hundred and twenty-five (125) feet from the place of beginning. 

In witness whereof, the said Walter J. Salomon has hereunto set his hand and 
seal the second day of September, in the year of our Lord, one thousand nine hun-
dred and three. 

(Signed) 	WALTER J. SALOMON. 
Witness: